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Final results (38 fencers)

Place Name Nation Club

1 GUROV Kirill RUS NATIONAL TEAM

2 BORISOV Igor RUS SDUSHOR NO3

3 HEINÄMAA Akseli FIN HFM HELSINKI

3 VLASOV Bogdan RUS DTU ST. PETERSB

5 VEPREV Maxim RUS DTU ST. PETERSB

6 TRUUMAA Jaron EST TALLINNA MOOK

7 TOBIAS Erik EST SBSK DRAAKON

8 TERAL Demis EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

9 ISOKANGAS Ali FIN HFM HELSINKI

10 SPIRIN Maksim RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

11 PAHKALA Pyry FIN EM ESPOO

12 KYKKÄNEN Robert FIN PM-BF PORVOO

13 KUHTA Marko FIN EM ESPOO

14 PIRHONEN Petri FIN EM ESPOO

15 TAFENAU Kasper EST TALLINNA MOOK

15 KAZMIN Michail RUS START ST. PETER

17 ALTUNIN Valentin EST RÜNNAK

18 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST SBSK DRAAKON

19 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

20 KARLSSON Neo FIN HN5O HELSINKI

21 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

22 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST SBSK DRAAKON

23 SALM Markus EST TALLINNA MOOK

24 TUOMINEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

25 DORONIN Nikita EST SBSK DRAAKON

26 MATTILA Jyrki FIN HFM HELSINKI

27 HANSTEIN Braian EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

28 DRAJEV Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

29 AIT Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

30 RISSANEN Aapo FIN POM SAVONLINNA

31 RUOHONEN Matias FIN TMÅF TURKU

32 KANGASNIEMI Aaro FIN TMÅF TURKU

33 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik FIN EM ESPOO

34 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei RUS START ST. PETER

35 KORELIN Artjom EST RÜNNAK

36 AHLSKOG Allan FIN TMÅF TURKU

37 SANI Ville FIN HFM HELSINKI

38 SILVOLA Jesse FIN HFM HELSINKI
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Formula of the competition

38 fencers

Poules round 1:

38 fencers

6 poules 

38 qualifiers

----------------------------------------------------

Direct elimination: 38 fencers
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Initial ranking (38 fencers)

Ranking Name Nation Club

1 HEINÄMAA Akseli FIN HFM HELSINKI

2 ISOKANGAS Ali FIN HFM HELSINKI

3 PIRHONEN Petri FIN EM ESPOO

4 BORISOV Igor RUS SDUSHOR NO3

5 PAHKALA Pyry FIN EM ESPOO

6 TOBIAS Erik EST SBSK DRAAKON

7 KYKKÄNEN Robert FIN PM-BF PORVOO

8 TRUUMAA Jaron EST TALLINNA MOOK

9 GUROV Kirill RUS NATIONAL TEAM

10 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST SBSK DRAAKON

11 KAZMIN Michail RUS START ST. PETER

12 KARLSSON Neo FIN HN5O HELSINKI

13 KORELIN Artjom EST RÜNNAK

14 SPIRIN Maksim RUS MANEVICH ST. PE

15 TUOMINEN Joona FIN EM ESPOO

16 KUHTA Marko FIN EM ESPOO

17 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik FIN EM ESPOO

18 SALM Markus EST TALLINNA MOOK

19 AIT Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

20 ALTUNIN Valentin EST RÜNNAK

21 TAFENAU Kasper EST TALLINNA MOOK

22 TERAL Demis EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

23 MATTILA Jyrki FIN HFM HELSINKI

24 SANI Ville FIN HFM HELSINKI

25 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

26 LAASIK Oliver EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

27 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST SBSK DRAAKON

28 RUOHONEN Matias FIN TMÅF TURKU

29 KANGASNIEMI Aaro FIN TMÅF TURKU

30 VEPREV Maxim RUS DTU ST. PETERSB

31 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei RUS START ST. PETER

32 AHLSKOG Allan FIN TMÅF TURKU

33 HANSTEIN Braian EST EN GARDE HAAPSA

34 VLASOV Bogdan RUS DTU ST. PETERSB

35 DORONIN Nikita EST SBSK DRAAKON

36 DRAJEV Daniel EST SBSK DRAAKON

37 RISSANEN Aapo FIN POM SAVONLINNA

37 SILVOLA Jesse FIN HFM HELSINKI
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Poules round 1

Poule number 1  09:45  Piste number 9

Referee: PANELIUS Rufus 

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

PRIIMÄGI Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.600 4 19 3

DORONIN Nikita SBSK DRAAKON 0.400 -5 14 4

HEINÄMAA Akseli HFM HELSINKI 1.000 16 25 1

RUOHONEN Matias TMÅF TURKU 0.200 -9 14 5

SPIRIN Maksim MANEVICH ST. PE 0.800 10 23 2

KORELIN Artjom RÜNNAK 0.000 -16 9 6
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Poule number 2  09:45  Piste number 10

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni SASÄ LAPPEENRANTA

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.800 5 23 2

TUOMINEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.400 -3 18 3

RISSANEN Aapo POM SAVONLINNA 0.200 -9 15 6

ISOKANGAS Ali HFM HELSINKI 1.000 17 25 1

AIT Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.200 -7 17 5

KAZMIN Michail START ST. PETER 0.400 -3 18 3
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Poule number 3  09:45  Piste number 11

Referee: PÄÄKKÖNEN Juhani HFM HELSINKI

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

SANI Ville HFM HELSINKI 0.000 -20 10 7

PIRHONEN Petri EM ESPOO 0.500 -2 19 4

SALM Markus TALLINNA MOOK 0.500 -2 21 3

DRAJEV Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.333 -11 17 6

VLASOV Bogdan DTU ST. PETERSB 0.833 18 27 2

GUROV Kirill NATIONAL TEAM 1.000 21 29 1

TERAL Demis EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.333 -4 17 5
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Poule number 4  09:45  Piste number 12

Referee: HOKKANEN Ismo HFM HELSINKI

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

SHAPOVALOV Kiril SBSK DRAAKON 0.500 5 25 4

BORISOV Igor SDUSHOR NO3 1.000 23 30 1

SILVOLA Jesse HFM HELSINKI 0.000 -22 8 7

NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik EM ESPOO 0.166 -16 10 6

KARLSSON Neo HN5O HELSINKI 0.666 6 22 3

ALTUNIN Valentin RÜNNAK 0.833 9 24 2

HANSTEIN Braian EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.333 -5 21 5
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Poule number 5  09:45  Piste number 13

Referee: TAURIAINEN Simo EM ESPOO

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

KANGASNIEMI Aaro TMÅF TURKU 0.200 -9 13 5

MATTILA Jyrki HFM HELSINKI 0.400 -6 15 4

MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei START ST. PETER 0.000 -13 12 6

TRUUMAA Jaron TALLINNA MOOK 0.800 14 24 1

PAHKALA Pyry EM ESPOO 0.800 7 23 2

NOVOSELTSEV Ivan SBSK DRAAKON 0.800 7 23 2
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Poule number 6  09:45  Piste number 14

Referee: HAKKARAINEN Tero TMÅF TURKU

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

TOBIAS Erik SBSK DRAAKON 0.400 -1 19 4

VEPREV Maxim DTU ST. PETERSB 1.000 18 25 1

AHLSKOG Allan TMÅF TURKU 0.000 -17 8 6

KYKKÄNEN Robert PM-BF PORVOO 0.600 3 21 2

TAFENAU Kasper TALLINNA MOOK 0.400 -3 18 5

KUHTA Marko EM ESPOO 0.600 0 21 3
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Ranking of poules, round number 1 (38 fencers)

Rank Name Club V/M HS-HR HS Q/E

1 BORISOV Igor SDUSHOR NO3 1.000 23 30 qualified

2 GUROV Kirill NATIONAL TEAM 1.000 21 29 qualified

3 VEPREV Maxim DTU ST. PETERSB 1.000 18 25 qualified

4 ISOKANGAS Ali HFM HELSINKI 1.000 17 25 qualified

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli HFM HELSINKI 1.000 16 25 qualified

6 VLASOV Bogdan DTU ST. PETERSB 0.833 18 27 qualified

7 ALTUNIN Valentin RÜNNAK 0.833 9 24 qualified

8 TRUUMAA Jaron TALLINNA MOOK 0.800 14 24 qualified

9 SPIRIN Maksim MANEVICH ST. PE 0.800 10 23 qualified

10 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan SBSK DRAAKON 0.800 7 23 qualified

10 PAHKALA Pyry EM ESPOO 0.800 7 23 qualified

12 LAASIK Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.800 5 23 qualified

13 KARLSSON Neo HN5O HELSINKI 0.666 6 22 qualified

14 PRIIMÄGI Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.600 4 19 qualified

15 KYKKÄNEN Robert PM-BF PORVOO 0.600 3 21 qualified

16 KUHTA Marko EM ESPOO 0.600 0 21 qualified

17 SHAPOVALOV Kiril SBSK DRAAKON 0.500 5 25 qualified

18 SALM Markus TALLINNA MOOK 0.500 -2 21 qualified

19 PIRHONEN Petri EM ESPOO 0.500 -2 19 qualified

20 TOBIAS Erik SBSK DRAAKON 0.400 -1 19 qualified

21 TUOMINEN Joona EM ESPOO 0.400 -3 18 qualified

21 KAZMIN Michail START ST. PETER 0.400 -3 18 qualified

21 TAFENAU Kasper TALLINNA MOOK 0.400 -3 18 qualified

24 DORONIN Nikita SBSK DRAAKON 0.400 -5 14 qualified

25 MATTILA Jyrki HFM HELSINKI 0.400 -6 15 qualified

26 TERAL Demis EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.333 -4 17 qualified

27 HANSTEIN Braian EN GARDE HAAPSA 0.333 -5 21 qualified

28 DRAJEV Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.333 -11 17 qualified

29 AIT Daniel SBSK DRAAKON 0.200 -7 17 qualified

30 RISSANEN Aapo POM SAVONLINNA 0.200 -9 15 qualified

31 RUOHONEN Matias TMÅF TURKU 0.200 -9 14 qualified

32 KANGASNIEMI Aaro TMÅF TURKU 0.200 -9 13 qualified

33 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik EM ESPOO 0.166 -16 10 qualified

34 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleksei START ST. PETER 0.000 -13 12 qualified

35 KORELIN Artjom RÜNNAK 0.000 -16 9 qualified

36 AHLSKOG Allan TMÅF TURKU 0.000 -17 8 qualified

37 SANI Ville HFM HELSINKI 0.000 -20 10 qualified

38 SILVOLA Jesse HFM HELSINKI 0.000 -22 8 qualified
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Table of 64

1 BORISOV Igor
SDUSHOR NO3

64 ----------
BORISOV Igor

33 NYKÄNEN Paul-Henrik
EM ESPOO

32 KANGASNIEMI Aaro
TMÅF TURKU

KANGASNIEMI Aaro
15/8

17 SHAPOVALOV Kiril
SBSK DRAAKON

48 ----------
SHAPOVALOV Kiril

49 ----------

16 KUHTA Marko
EM ESPOO

KUHTA Marko

9 SPIRIN Maksim
MANEVICH ST. PE

56 ----------
SPIRIN Maksim

41 ----------

24 DORONIN Nikita
SBSK DRAAKON

DORONIN Nikita

25 MATTILA Jyrki
HFM HELSINKI

40 ----------
MATTILA Jyrki

57 ----------

8 TRUUMAA Jaron
TALLINNA MOOK

TRUUMAA Jaron

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli
HFM HELSINKI

60 ----------
HEINÄMAA Akseli

37 SANI Ville
HFM HELSINKI

28 DRAJEV Daniel
SBSK DRAAKON

DRAJEV Daniel
15/5

21 TUOMINEN Joona
EM ESPOO

44 ----------
TUOMINEN Joona

53 ----------

12 LAASIK Oliver
EN GARDE HAAPSA

LAASIK Oliver

13 KARLSSON Neo
HN5O HELSINKI

52 ----------
KARLSSON Neo

45 ----------

20 TOBIAS Erik
SBSK DRAAKON

TOBIAS Erik

29 AIT Daniel
SBSK DRAAKON

36 AHLSKOG Allan
TMÅF TURKU

AIT Daniel
15/7

61 ----------

4 ISOKANGAS Ali
HFM HELSINKI

ISOKANGAS Ali

Table of 32

BORISOV Igor
15/3

KUHTA Marko
15/10

SPIRIN Maksim
15/10

TRUUMAA Jaron
15/4

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/4

KAZMIN Michail
15/7

TOBIAS Erik
15/8

ISOKANGAS Ali
15/10

Table of 16

BORISOV Igor
15/2

TRUUMAA Jaron
15/9

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/11

TOBIAS Erik
15/13
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Table of 64

3 VEPREV Maxim
DTU ST. PETERSB

62 ----------
VEPREV Maxim

35 KORELIN Artjom
RÜNNAK

30 RISSANEN Aapo
POM SAVONLINNA

RISSANEN Aapo
15/12

19 PIRHONEN Petri
EM ESPOO

46 ----------
PIRHONEN Petri

51 ----------

14 PRIIMÄGI Henrik
EN GARDE HAAPSA

PRIIMÄGI Henrik

11 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan
SBSK DRAAKON

54 ----------
NOVOSELTSEV Ivan

43 ----------

22 TAFENAU Kasper
TALLINNA MOOK

TAFENAU Kasper

27 HANSTEIN Braian
EN GARDE HAAPSA

38 SILVOLA Jesse
HFM HELSINKI

HANSTEIN Braian
15/1

59 ----------

6 VLASOV Bogdan
DTU ST. PETERSB

VLASOV Bogdan

7 ALTUNIN Valentin
RÜNNAK

58 ----------
ALTUNIN Valentin

39 ----------

26 TERAL Demis
EN GARDE HAAPSA

TERAL Demis

23 ----------

42 ----------
----------

55 ----------

10 PAHKALA Pyry
EM ESPOO

PAHKALA Pyry

15 KYKKÄNEN Robert
PM-BF PORVOO

50 ----------
KYKKÄNEN Robert

47 ----------

18 SALM Markus
TALLINNA MOOK

SALM Markus

31 RUOHONEN Matias
TMÅF TURKU

34 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII Aleks
START ST. PETER

RUOHONEN Matias
15/12

63 ----------

2 GUROV Kirill
NATIONAL TEAM

GUROV Kirill

Table of 32

VEPREV Maxim
15/8

PIRHONEN Petri
15/8

TAFENAU Kasper
12/11

VLASOV Bogdan
15/7

TERAL Demis
15/6

PAHKALA Pyry

PAHKALA Pyry
15/6

KYKKÄNEN Robert
15/7

Table of 16

VEPREV Maxim
15/11

VLASOV Bogdan
15/9

TERAL Demis
15/12

GUROV Kirill
15/6



9

EM()-in

Table of 8

1 BORISOV Igor
SDUSHOR NO3

8 TRUUMAA Jaron
TALLINNA MOOK

BORISOV Igor
15/14

5 HEINÄMAA Akseli
HFM HELSINKI

4 TOBIAS Erik
SBSK DRAAKON

HEINÄMAA Akseli
15/9

3 VEPREV Maxim
DTU ST. PETERSB

6 VLASOV Bogdan
DTU ST. PETERSB

VLASOV Bogdan
15/7

7 TERAL Demis
EN GARDE HAAPSA

2 GUROV Kirill
NATIONAL TEAM

GUROV Kirill
15/9

Semi-finals

BORISOV Igor
15/9

GUROV Kirill
15/11

Final

GUROV Kirill
15/14
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Referee activity

Name Nation Club Category Poules Matches Q-Finals Finals

FOGDE Harri FIN EM ESPOO 0 5 0 0

HAKKARAINEN Tero FIN TMÅF TURKU 1 5 0 0

HOKKANEN Ismo FIN HFM HELSINKI 1 0 0 0

KORHONEN Jonni FIN SASÄ LAPPEENRAN 1 4 1 2

MUSTONEN Verna FIN EM ESPOO 0 0 0 2

PÄÄKKÖNEN Juhani FIN HFM HELSINKI 1 8 1 0

PAHKALA Taneli FIN KYIF 0 0 1 0

PANELIUS Rufus FIN 1 3 0 0

SVENSSON Mats SWE DJURGÅRDEN 0 3 0 0

TAURIAINEN Simo FIN EM ESPOO 1 2 1 0


